

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2676/2025

SAFURA AMIN BHAT

...Petitioner(s)/Appellants

Through: Ms. Syed Ainain Qadiri, Advocate

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K TH. CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Naubhar Khan, AC for R1 & 3
Ms. Suwiaba, Advocate for R -2

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
08.12.2025

01. Learned counsel for the respondents pray for and are granted six weeks time as last and final opportunity to file reply.

02. List on 31st January 2026.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE

(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
08.12.2025
“S.Nuzhat”