

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2676/2025 CM(7089/2025)

SAFURA AMIN BHAT

...Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Salih Pirzada, Advocate.

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K

...Respondent(s)

TH.CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS

Through: Ms. Suwaiba, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE *(Through V.C)*

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

31.01.2026

List before some other Bench on 07.02.2026, in which (Justice Shahzad Azeem) is not a member.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

31.01.2026

Ishaq