

Serial No. 27
Regular Cause List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 2676/2025 CM (7089/2025)

Safura Amin Bhat

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s).

Through: Ms. Syed Ainain Qadiri, Advocate

Vs.

Union Territory of J and K Th.

Chief Secretary and Ors

...Respondent(s).

Through: Ms. Suwaiba, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

05.05.2026

1. Learned counsel appearing for the respondents prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file objections.
2. List on 30th May, 2026.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

05.05.2026

Shahid Manzoor