

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(Through Virtual Mode)

WP(C) No. 2676/2025
CM No. 7089/2025

Safura Amin Bhat

.... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Syed Ainain Qadiri, Advocate
(through VC)

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Suwaiba, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
30.05.2026

- 01.** Ms. Suwaiba, learned counsel appearing for the respondents shall seek instructions as to whether the High Court wishes to continue with the advertisement notification dated 05.06.2024 or would issue the fresh notification.
- 02.** List on **06.06.2026**.

(Sanjay Parihar)
Judge

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

Jammu
30.05.2026
Meenakshi